

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1768/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2012 in CRLMC No.3245/2009,  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SRI NIWAS SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned Judgment)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RA copy of the petition be served on standing  
counsel of State of NCT of Delhi by tomorrow, i.e., 2nd  
March, 2012.List the matter on Monday, the 19th March, 2012  
the date to which it is posted.In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of order  
directing surrender.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master