



parties.

The High Court by its impugned order dated 6.2.2012 has cancelled the bail of the petitioner mainly on the ground that although he has sold a number of properties and recovered more than Rupees four crores, he has not deposited the amount with the Court in spite of a direction of the Court.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn our attention to two volumes filed by him alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents to show that he has utilised the sale proceeds towards refund of money to the investors.

The Investigating Officer will enquire and verify whether the amounts have been refunded to the various investors through their respective Banks, as claimed by the petitioner.

List this matter on 17th April, 2012.

3

The interim order passed by this Court on 1.3.2012 shall continue till then.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master