

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1768/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2012 in CRLMC
No.3245/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SRI NIWAS SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,permission to file additional documents

Date: 10/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Naik,Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Bhan,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjana Narayan,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Bijju,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Rana,Adv.
Mr. Tushar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks within
which time the Investigating Officer shall
submit the final report as directed by this
Court vide order dated 17.4.2012.

The interim order shall continue till
the next date of hearing.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master