

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1768/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 06/02/2012 in CRLMC No. 3245/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SRI NIWAS SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment, permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3596 of 2012

[A.K. GOVIL V. STATE OF NCT. DELHI & ORS.]

(With application for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)  
in SLP 1768

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

In SLP 3596

Mr. Nitish K. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Pal

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitish K. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Verification Report has been filed on behalf of the State of NCT of Delhi. Reply thereto be filed within two weeks from today by way of affidavit clearly meeting the details which have been provided in the chart showing 'summary of verification made from various banks regarding bank instructions pertaining to all the four banks'. Two weeks, as prayed for, is granted. It is, however, made clear that no further time will be granted. Stand over for two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER

