

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1768/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2012 in CRL.M.C. No. 3245/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SRI NIWAS SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 3596 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
for Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh K. Rana, Adv.
for Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Contd. 2..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We dispose of the special leave petitions in terms of the Order dated 19th October, 2012.

However, we give liberty to the parties to file application(s) for cancellation of bail or such other relief before the court in seisin of the matter.

Needless to state that in case such an application is

filed, the court in seisin of the matter shall consider the same in accordance with law bearing in mind our Order dated 19th October, 2012.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|